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             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov







		1143 - Tok Lodge Bar NOV.pdf

		Notice of Violation



		AMCO_Scanned_ Doc10312025



		Date:  09/25/2025

		Type of License: [Beverage Dispensary]

		Text8:  Rory Warren 

		Text11: Mile 124 Glenn Highway Tok Cutoff

		Text9: Tok Lodge Bar

		Text12: 1143

		Text13: 
On 09/25/2025 at approximately 4:15pm, Investigator Murray conducted an inspection at the Tok Lodge Bar. During the inspection Inv. Murray asked the only bartender working Lisle Williams for his alcohol server education card. Inv Murray observed four customers with beers in front of them. Lisle Williams stated that he had one but could not find it. Inv. Murray told him he had until Friday to provide it via email. On 09/30/2025 Inv. Murray called Lisle to follow up. He stated that he found it but the card was expired.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025:  Alcohol server education and AS 04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations

		Dropdown15: [C. Murray]

		Text1: 

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  

		Tracking Number: 

		Text3: None.








             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov



		Notice of Violation



		Text11:  34358 Old Sterling Hwy, Anchor Pt., AK

		Text12:  25-1684

		Text13: On 10-30-25, an inspection was conducted at your establishment.  Immediately noticeable was the incorrect placement of the State mandated signage.  This was corrected by giving the establishment all new signs and discussing their correct placement.  All present were asked to provide proof of current server training.  Server L Cavannah provided a current server card but did not have any picture identification.  Proof of her identity was later provided.  Bartender Zobeida M. Rudkin provided  TAP card #305275, which had expired 5-26-25.  Rudkin was issued a citation for expired server education and told not to serve alcoholic beverages until she could provide proof of current server education to an Alcoholic Control Board representative.  

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.065:  Posting of Warning Signs, AS 04.21.025:  Alcohol server education, 3AAC 305.700:  Alcohol server education and AS 04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations

		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Type of License: [Beverage Dispensary - Tourism]

		Text9:  The Angry Salmon

		Date:  11-4-25 

		Text8: The Angry Salmon, LLC

		Text1: 

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  1309

		Tracking Number: 7021 0950 0001 6766 7014

		Text3: None








             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov







		1461- Brown Jug Warehouse NOV AM25-1727 ws.pdf

		Notice of Violation



		Store #242 NOV Response FINAL SIGNED 25-1113



		Date:  11/7/25

		Type of License: [Package Store]

		Text8: Liquor Stores USA North Inc.

		Text11: 3909 Arctic Blvd, Ste 500 Anchorage,AK 99503

		Text9: Brown Jug Warehouse

		Text12: 25-1727

		Text13: On 10-30-25, AMCO received an anonymous complaint that Brown Jug was advertising its tastings to the public. A review of Brown Jug Alaska public Facebook page revealed that on 10-28-25, the following ad was posted which reads in part, "NEW WHISKEY ALERT! Want to be the first to try it
and snag a bottle? Come hang out with CEO Sassan Mossanen and the Brown Jug Crew! Friday, Oct. 30, Brown Jug Anchorage Warehouse, 2-4 p.m. Come sip, chat and grab your new favorite Alaska Whiskey!".

Your attention is directed to AS 04.09.490: Package store sampling endorsement which reads in part, "(e) The holder of a package store sampling endorsement may not publicly advertise, including through printed news, radio, or television, sampling activities conducted under the endorsement.
However, the holder of a package store sampling endorsement may notify existing customers of sampling activities, including by electronic means. A violation punishable by a $250.00 fine and/or further administrative actions.



		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Text1: 

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  1461

		Tracking Number: 7021 0950 0001 6766 7021

		Text3: None








             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov





CIIRRS SAFEWAY,,


October 30, 2025


Joe Hamilton
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
Attn: Enforcement
550 W. 7' Ave. Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


Joe,


This letter is a response to the Notice of Violation dated September 8, 2025, at store is #2522


502. West Marine Way, Kodiak, Alaska.


Our employee Lisa Posey, has since taken a Tips Class, received a temporary card valid for one
calendar month. Her Tips cards will be sent to her next week.


We've taken this opportunity to refresh our program with 3 new instructors and rescheduled
dates for classes. In Anchorage, we have classes twice a month, outlying stores once a month,


and as needed on the Peninsula. We track expirations to help our stores as well. We take Tips


seriously and work very hard to make sure all employees have their cards.


Thank you for the opportunity to respond.


Rybak


District Manager


JR/km





		174 Safeway NOV AM25-1244 ws.pdf

		Notice of Violation



		LIsa Posey letter NOV



		Date:  9-8-25

		Type of License: [Package Store]

		Text8:  Safeway Inc.

		Text11:  502 Marine Way, Kodiak, AK

		Text9:  Safeway #2522

		Text12:   25-1244

		Text13: On 8-27-25, an inspection was conducted at your establishment.  Clerk Ms. Posey could not provide proof of server training at which time I started to explain the new server laws taking effect January 1, 2024.  Her manager, J. Hampton stated she has been working less than 30 days.  New alcohol server rules where explained to him.  Mr. Hampton retreated to the back of the store and was on the phone with an unknown person.  I was able to speak with Ms. Posey further who stated she had been there since May and had not been to training, in fact, she had just received her booklet to study.  Mr. Hampton returned and stated I would be sent a temporary card showing Ms. Posey had taken a server class.  Mr. Hampton was advised about what Ms. Posey said; he basically stated he was relaying information and removed himself from further conversation about the server card.  Later that day, a temporary server card was sent by Store Director Brian Hubbard.  The card had a class date of 7-16-25, expiring 10-15-25.  I contacted Anchorage Safeway TIPS coordinator Kim Moore who stated they have a employment start date of 5-15-25 for Ms. Posey but not any  record of training.  Contact was made with Muhammad Z. Arfeen, 360 Training, owner of the TIPS course,.  He was asked to check their records for Ms. Posey's server training.  They had no record of Ms. Posey taking a class on 7-16-25; or around that date.  Contact again was made with Ms. Moore who stated they had a class scheduled on 7-16, but Kodiak's TIPS Trainer, Kathleen Zahanow, was unable to teach so an Anchorage trainer was assigned the class.  Ms. Moore stated that class was initiated but since no one logged in, the class was canceled.  On 9-3-25, Mr. Hubbard was asked if he could send the class roster of the 7-16 class.  As of 9-8-25, Inv. Hamilton has not received the roster.  Other than Ms. Zahanow saying somehow Ms. Posey's temp card was misplaced somewhere in paperwork on her desk, there is no record of Ms. Posey being to a TIPS class.  Ms. Posey acknowledged at the time of contact that she had not been to a class.  

Your attention is directed AS 04.21.025:  Alcohol server training, AS 04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations, and 3AAC 305.830:   Communications and inspection

		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Text1: 

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  174

		Tracking Number: 7021 0950 0001 6767 1196

		Text3: Violation on 6-4-25, AS 04.21.025:  Server education and AS 04.15.150:  Licensee responsible for violations








             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov











		2004-Hunger Hut NOV AM25-1441 ws.pdf

		Notice of Violation



		AMCO_Scanned_ Doc10202025



		Date:  10-6-25

		Type of License: [Package Store]

		Text8:  Hunger Hut, Inc. 

		Text11:  51815 Kenai Spur Hwy, Nikiski, AK

		Text9:  Hunger Hut

		Text12:  25-1441

		Text13: On 9-24-25, an inspection was conducted at your establishment.  On duty clerk, Teresa K. Larson, was asked to provide proof of server education.  She provided an expired TAP Card, #170334, which had expired 6-27-25.  She was advised not to sell anymore alcoholic beverages until she provided proof of current server education to an Alcoholic Beverage Control Board representative.  I departed the store to write the citation. Upon entering the store to issue the citation, Ms. Larson was in the process of selling a Steel Reserve Spiked Strawberry alcoholic beverage to a patron.  She was again advised to stop selling alcoholic beverages.  

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025:  Alcohol server education and AS 04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations 

		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Text1: 

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  2004

		Tracking Number: 7021 0001 6766 6970

		Text3: None








J. Hamilton 


Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525) 


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 
 


Date: 10/6/25 License #/Type: 2225 Package Store 
Licensee: AK, Inc. Address: 47235 Kenai Spur Hwy, Nikiski, AK 
DBA: Speedway Express AMCO Case #: 25-1484 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


On 9-25-25, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. On duty clerk Melissa Anderson 
was asked to provide proof of server education. She advised me that she hasn't been to training yet 
but has been employed for longer than 30 days. She is aware of the 30-day exception and stated 
she has attempted to sign up for the class but technical issues with the web site prevented her from 
being able to do so. When asked if her supervisors knew she didn't have server education, she 
replied they were aware. She was advised not to sell any more alcoholic beverages until she could 
provide proof of server training to which did later provide proof of course completion. 


 
Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education and AS 04.16.150: Licensee 
responsible for violations 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years: 


License 2225 has no violations w/in last 5 years. AK, Inc. overall w/in the last five years has 3 violations of 3AAC 
305.306: Licensed premises, 2 violations of AS04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations, 2 violations of AS 
04.21.030: Responsibility of licensees, agents and employees, and 2 violations of AS 04.21.025: Server education 


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING. 


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response. 
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 


 
Issuing Investigator: Received by: 


 
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: 


 


Delivered VIA: Mail  Date: 
 
updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #: 7021 0950 0001 6766 6987 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov











		2225-Speedway expres NOV AM25-1484 ws.pdf

		Package Store

		AK, Inc.

		47235 Kenai Spur Hwy, Nikiski, AK

		Speedway Express





		2225- Speedway NOV AM25-1484 ws w response















             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov



		Notice of Violation



		Text11:  #2 Marine Way, Juneau,AK 99801

		Text12:  25-1109

		Text13: After receiving documents from your origination in response to the NOV sent to you on 08-26-2025. 

The documents show that you employed two employees aged 16 and four employees aged 17-year-olds without work permits during the time of 04-11-2023 through 8-11-25. 

A total of 295 violation occurred between the above listed times.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.16.049:  Access of persons under the age of 21 to licensed premises which reads in part, "(c) Notwithstanding any other provision in this section, a person 16 or 17 years of age may enter and remain within the licensed premises of a hotel or motel, large resort, golf course, general wholesaler, limited brewed beverage and wine wholesaler, common carrier dispensary, outdoor recreation lodge, or restaurant in the course of employment if ....... (2) the person has the written consent of a parent or guardian; and (3) an exemption from the prohibition of AS 23.10.355 is granted by the Department of Labor and Workforce Development.

AS 04.16.150. Licensee responsible for violations:
(a) A licensee may neither knowingly allow agents or employees to violate this title or regulations adopted under this title nor recklessly or with
criminal negligence fail to act in accordance with the duty prescribed under AS 04.21.030 with the result that an agent or employee of the licensee violates a law or regulation. 
(b) Except as provided under AS 04.16.030(f) and 04.16.052(e), a licensee who knowingly
violates (a) of this section commits the offense of failure to ensure compliance.
(c) Failure to ensure compliance is a violation. 
  



		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Type of License: [Beverage Dispensary]

		Text9: Hangar on the Wharf 

		Date:  09/15/2025

		Text8: Tailwind,Inc.

		Text1: 

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  3755

		Tracking Number: 7021 0950 0001 6766 6956

		Text3: NOV violation date 8-5-25 for 3AAC 304.515(b):  Inspection














		AMCO_Scanned_ Doc09102025.pdf

		4044-Cost Saver NOV AM25-1242 ws.pdf

		Notice of Violation












             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov







		4532- Stampmill NOV AM 25-1190 ws.pdf

		Notice of Violation



		Violation response



		Date:  8-25-25

		Type of License: [Restaurant/Eating Place]

		Text8:  The Stampmill LLC

		Text11: 328 Egan Dr., Valdez, AK

		Text9:  the Stampmill

		Text12:   25-1190

		Text13: On 8-21-25, an inspection was conducted at your establishment.  On-duty servers were asked to provide proof of server education.  Server Ms. D. Gray provided me with TAP Card 307088 which had expired 5-2-25.  Ms. Gray was issued a citation and instructed not to serve alcoholic beverages until she provided an Alcoholic Beverage Control Board representative of current server education.  

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025:  Alcohol server education and AS 04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations



		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Text1: 

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  4532

		Tracking Number: 7021 0950 0001 6767 1158

		Text3: None








             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov































		5898- Magpies on the Fly NOV AM25-1207 ws w repsonse.pdf

		5898- Magpies on the Fly NOV AM25-1207 ws.pdf

		Notice of Violation



		MAGPIES LLC DBA MAGPIES ON THE FLY - LICENSE 5898 350 GALENA ST VALDEZ, AK CASE NO. 25-1207

		MAGPIES LLC DBA: MAGPIES ON THE FLY - LICENSE #5898 350 GALENA ST VALDEZ, AK CASE # 25-1207





		5898- Magpies LLC NOV AM25-1207 ws w response 9-26-25



		Date:  8-29-25

		Type of License: [Restaurant/Eating Place]

		Text8:  Magpies LLC

		Text11:  350 Galena St., Valdez, AK

		Text9:  Magpies on the Fly

		Text12:  25-1207

		Text13: On 8-22-25, an inspection was conducted at your premises.  Contact was made with licensee M. Nylund.  She was asked to provide proof of server education which she could not at that time.  When asked what course she completed, Ms. Nylund said she has only taken CHARR courses.  Contact was made with Alaska CHARR who stated their records show she had an expired TAP card, #157610.  It had expired on 8-14-20.  With the assistance of the Valdez Police Department, she was issued a citation.  On 8-27-25, Ms. Nylund emailed and stated she had not found her 2023 server card but had completed another course.

Your attention is directed to AS04.21.025:  Alcohol server education and AS04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations


		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Text1: 

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  5898

		Tracking Number: 7021 0950 0001 6766 9988

		Text3: None








             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov



		Notice of Violation



		Text11: 4786 Homer Spit Road, Homer, AK

		Text12:   25-1689

		Text13:                                                                AMENDED 11-7-2025

On 10-30-25, an inspection was conducted at your facility.  Immediately noticeable was the change in the layout of the facility.  Restaurant Manager C. Kazeck believed that an AB-14 had been applied for.  Construction of the area was completed on or about Mothers Day 2025.  The $1,500 penalty sign was posted past the host station/customer waiting area, just inside the entrance to the bar.  It was  displayed so that it could be seen upon exiting the bar.  The $50,000 sign was posted correctly.  No pregnancy sign was located; the license was also not posted conspicuously. Upon checking AMCO files for an approved AB14, Premises Diagram Change, it was learned the facility applied for their restaurant endorsement in September 2023.  The diagram attached to that application was the future layout of the dinning room; which according to Mr. Kazeck, the construction started October of 2024.  No approved AB-14 could be located.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.11.630:  Accessibility of license and licensed premises to inspection, AS 04.21.065:  Posting of warning signs, 3AAC 305.630:  Licensed premises and AS 04.15.150:  Licensee responsible for violations


		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Type of License: [Beverage Dispensary]

		Text9:  Land's End

		Date:  11-3-25

		Text8:  Land's End Acquisition Corporation

		Text1: 

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  645

		Tracking Number: Email

		Text3: None








             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov





From: Joe Hamilton
To: Hamilton, Joe (CED)
Subject: Screenshot 2025-09-10 at 13.51.19
Date: Wednesday, September 10, 2025 1:51:49 PM


CAUTION: This email originated from outside the State of Alaska mail system. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.



mailto:jhamilton1263@yahoo.com

mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov





CAUTION: This email originated from outside the State of Alaska mail system. Do not
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.


From: Front Desk
To: Hamilton, Joe (CED)
Subject: Re: Card Check Please
Date: Wednesday, September 10, 2025 1:36:25 PM
Attachments: image001.png


image.png


No current or expired TAP card. 


Best Regards, 


Alaska CHARR
1503 W. 31st Avenue, Suite 102
Anchorage, AK 99503
907-274-8133
Alaskacharr.com


 
 


From: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 10, 2025 12:07 PM
To: Front Desk <info@alaskacharr.com>
Subject: Card Check Please
 
Ahkvaluk, Ethan M., 2-23-01, Nome address
 


Joe Hamilton
Investigator 1
Alcohol & Marijuana
Control Office
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite
1600
Anchorage, AK  99501
Joe.hamilton@alaska.gov


 



mailto:info@alaskacharr.com

mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
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		Notice of Violation



		Text11:  PO Box 1073, Nome, AK

		Text12:  25-1323

		Text13: On 9-9-25, an inspection was conducted at your establishment.  On duty-bartender of approximately 11 months, K. Ahkvaluk, was asked to provide proof of server education.  Mr. Ahkvaluk could not provide proof and was told to stop selling alcoholic beverages until he could provide an Alcoholic Beverage Control Board representative proof of server education.  His boss, L. St. Clair, also stated he had current server education.  A short time later, Mr. Ahkvaluk sent me a text of an expired membership for Krier Inc., DBA as Polar Bar, from an unknown organization.  I went back to the bar and contacted Mr. Ahkvaluk and who showed me on his phone the same membership card stating this is all he could get from the AK CHARR web site.  He was issued a citation and told to contact CHARR the following morning so he could obtain proof and send it to me by noon the next day and I would void the citation.  On 9-10-25, not receiving anything from Mr. Ahkvaluk, I contacted AK CHARR who stated via email that he did have a current or expired TAP card.  

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025:  Alcohol server education and AS 04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations 


		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Type of License: [Beverage Dispensary]

		Text9:  Polar Bar

		Date:   9-11-25

		Text8:  Krier, Inc.

		Text1: 

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  902

		Tracking Number: 7021 0950 0001 6766 9971

		Text3: None








             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)


This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 


Date: License #/Type: 


Licensee: Address: 


DBA: AMCO Case #: 
This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 


Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 


Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 


SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 


Delivered VIA:  Date:  


updated 04/07/2025 Tracking #:


Prior disciplinary history within the past 5 years:


You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
MAY RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  


*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days 
after receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 



mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov







		919- Powder House NOV AM25-1398 ws.pdf

		Notice of Violation



		919- Powder House NOV AM25-1398 ws wr



		Date:  9-17-25

		Type of License: [Beverage Dispensary]

		Text8:  Robin Traxinger

		Text11:  1418 Copper River Hwy, Cordova, AK

		Text9:  Powder House Bar and Grill

		Text12:   25-1398

		Text13: On 9-15-25, an inspection was conducted at your establishment.  Licensee Robin Traxinger was asked for her alcohol server education card.  She presented TAP Card, #303314, which had expired on 3-3-25.  She was told to stop selling alcoholic beverages until she could provide a representative of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board proof of current training.  Ms. Traxinger was issued a citation.  

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025:  Alcohol server education and AS 04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations


		Dropdown15: [J. Hamilton]

		Text1: 

		Dropdown16: [Mail]

		Date2_af_date: 

		Text2:  919

		Tracking Number: 7021 0950 0001 6766 6963

		Text3: None














